

Mat. Suit No.1 of 2021
(CIS No.37100/18)
CNR No: WBSP010121572021
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No. 29, dated: 20.09.2023.

Petitioner/wife is present by filing hazira through her Ld. Advocate. None present on behalf of the respondent/husband.

The petitioner/wife has filed a verified petition showing cause, as per direction of this court.

As stipulated by the previous order, today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner & respondent.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner .

The cause shown is found to be based on rational grounds and appears to be justified, reasonable and sufficient. Moreover it will not be sagacious to throw out the entire case of the respondent without giving a reasonable opportunity of hearing.

Hence, the show cause submitted by the petitioner is accepted.

On perusal of the case record, it transpires that a petition dt.26.04.2018 filed by the respondent/husband is pending for hearing.

Hence, this suit is fixed for hearing of petition.

Fix 03.01.2024 for hearing of petition dt.26.04.2018 filed by the respondent/husband.

Both the parties are directed to remain present positively on the date fixed.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.