

CNR No: WBSP01-012157-2018

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

MAT Suit No: 01 of 2021

Order No. 35, dated: 30-04-2024.

Both parties to this proceeding are present by filing their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order, today is fixed for reconciliation.

As per a resolution adopted by the local Bar Association none appears and none moves.

For the ends of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-06-2024 for reconciliation. If the parties are unable to appear physically on the next date then they must take the initiative to ensure their present through V.C following the modalities prescribed under the V.C Rules as framed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.