

**Mat. Suit No.1 of 2021**  
**(CIS No.37100/2018)**  
**CNR No: WBSP01-012157-2018**  
**Present: Sarajit Majumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]**

Order No.39 dated: 27.11.2024

Today is fixed for reconcillation.

Both the parties are represented through their respective learned advocates and on their behalf lawyers' haziras are filed.

Heard the learned advocate for the respondent who submits that the respondent is presently in U.K. They have another suit for divorce in which reconciliation fails. Accordingly, this reconcillation may be noted as fails.

Learned advocate for the petitioner also submits that there is no more chance for reconcillation.

Considered.

Reconcillation fails.

Fix 11.02.2025 for issue.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore,  
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore,  
South 24 parganas.